# Ma10001a555

(Re	equestor's Name)	<del></del> -
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	<del></del>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	·
		,

Office Use Only



100373639411

09/21/21--01029--022 \*\*155.00





#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
CHRI	ECT:	SYSTEM 2 THINKING LLC
зовз		ame of Limited Liability Company
mı		. ,
The er Existe	iclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liabilit nce, and check are submitted to register the above	ty Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of transact foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matte	er to the following:
	Anthony Morales	
		Name of Person
	MyUSACorporation.com	
		Firm/Company
	1 Radisson Plaza, Suite 800	
		Address
	New Rochelle	
		City/State and Zip Code
	info@myusacorporation.com	
	E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please of	call:
	Anthony Morales	877 3302677 at ( )
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:		Street Address:
Registration Section		Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Division of Corporations
		The Centre of Tallahassee
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DE  S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing F  Certificate	EPARTMENT OF STATE  See & ■ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

	SYSTEM 2 THI	NKING LLO			
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company: must include "Limite	d Liability Com	many ""El C " or "HC"	<u> </u>	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			<del>(1211)( 1211)(11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 </del>		
name unavailable, enter alternate t	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida. The alterna	te name unist include "Limited	Lishibite Compane " ") 1 C " or "I	i (* *h
			The fact the local districts		
	Vyoming — –	3		N\A	
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)		(PEI nun	nber, if applicable)	
N∖A					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to	registration.)		<u> </u> 	
7765 Lake Worth Road	(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi		<sup>y)</sup> 5 Lake Worth Road, #1	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	u. #526	,	(Mailing Address)	320	
eet Address of Principal Office)			(Mailing Address)		
Lake Worth, FL 33467		Lake	e Worth, FL 33467		
Mana and areast address					
Name and <u>sirect addres</u>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accep	nable)		
Name and <u>street addres</u>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT_accep	nable)		
	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box Incorp Services, Inc.	NOT accep	etable)		
Name:		NOT accep	otable)	21	
		NOT accep	etable) —	21 SE	
	Incorp Services, Inc.	NOT accep	яаble) 	21 SEP 2	
Name:	Incorp Services, Inc. 17888 67th Court	NOT accep	_	21 SEP 21	
Name:	Incorp Services, Inc.  17888 67th Court  North Loxabatchee	<u>NOT</u> accep		PILED 21 SEP 21 M	
Name:	Incorp Services, Inc. 17888 67th Court	NOT accep			
Name: Office Address:	Incorp Services, Inc.  17888 67th Court  North Loxahatchee  (City)	NOT accep		FILED 21 SEP 21 MID C	
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's accept wing been named as rej	Incorp Services, Inc.  17888 67th Court  North Loxabatchee  (City)  tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p	process for the	33470 , Florida(Zip code) the above stated limitea	I liability company at the	pla
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's acceptiving been named as resignated in this applicate	Incorp Services, Inc.  17888 67th Court  North Loxabatchee  (Cuy)  tance: gistered agent and to accept service of ption, I hereby accept the appointment as	orocess for th	33470, Florida (Zip code) the above stated limited agent and agree to act	l liability company at the in this capacity. I furth	er a
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's accept wing been named as re- signated in this applicat comply with the provision	Incorp Services, Inc.  17888 67th Court  North Loxabatchee  (Cny)  tance: gistered agent and to accept service of plion, I hereby accept the appointment acons of all statutes relative to the proper	orocess for th	33470, Florida (Zip code) the above stated limited agent and agree to act	l liability company at the in this capacity. I furth	er a
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's accept ving been named as reg ignated in this applicat comply with the provision	Incorp Services, Inc.  17888 67th Court  North Loxabatchee  (Cuy)  tance: gistered agent and to accept service of ption, I hereby accept the appointment as	orocess for th	33470, Florida (Zip code) the above stated limited agent and agree to act	l liability company at the in this capacity. I furth	er a
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's accept ving been named as re- ignated in this applicat comply with the provision	Incorp Services, Inc.  17888 67th Court  North Loxabatchee  (Cny)  tance: gistered agent and to accept service of plion, I hereby accept the appointment acons of all statutes relative to the proper	orocess for th	33470, Florida (Zip code) the above stated limited agent and agree to act	l liability company at the in this capacity. I furth	er a

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	t <u>v:</u>	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name: RUSSELL SOLOMON	□Manager	Name:	<del></del>
■Member	Address: 7765 Lake Worth Road, #328	□Member	Address:	<del>-</del>
□Authorized	Lake Worth, FL 33467	□Authorized		
Person		Person	_	
Other	Other	□Other		□Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other
<ul><li>9. Attached is a certifurisdiction under the of the translator mus</li><li>10. This document is</li></ul>	se an attachment to report more than six (6). To may be added to the index when filing your Floriate of existence, no more than 90 days old, the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate to be submitted)  so executed in accordance with section 605.020 the nent to the Department of State constitutes at the	dorida Department of Standuly authenticated by the is in a foreign languated (1) (b), Florida Statut	ate Annual Rep he official havinge, a translation es. Lam aware t	ort form.  Ig custody of records it  of the certificate under  hat any false information

RUSSELL SOLOMON

## STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, SECRETARY OF STATE of the STATE OF WYOMING, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

#### System 2 Thinking LLC

is a

### **Limited Liability Company**

formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming did on **June 24, 2021**, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number **2021-001015567**.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 15th day of September, 2021 at 2:30 PM. This certificate is assigned ID Number 046931028.

Secretary of State

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Wyoming Secretary of State's web site is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Confirmation screen of the Secretary of State's website https://wyobiz.wyo.gov and following the instructions displayed under Validate Certificate.

## SPECIAL AND REVOCABLE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

TO ALL PERSONS, be it known, that INCORP SERVICES, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), does hereby make and grant a limited and specific power of attorney to Julia Greenberg-Aguilar and appoint and constitute said individual as its attorney-in-fact ("Attorney-in-Fact"). This Special and Revocable Limited Power of Attorney hereby revokes any and all former powers of attorney given by Grantor to Attorney-in-Fact.

Attorney-in-Fact shall have the limited power and authority to undertake, commit and perform only the following acts on Grantor's behalf to the same extent as if Grantor had done so personally, all with full power of substitution and revocation in the presence:

Authority to accept appointment as registered agent on behalf of Grantor, for entities which MyUSACorporation.com, a Wyoming corporation, has purchased resident agent service on or through their account with Grantor. After each exercise of such authority, Attorney-in-Fact shall notify Grantor of the same.

TERMINATION: Unless sooner revoked or terminated by Grantor, this Special and Revocable Limited Power of Attorney shall become NULL and VOID from and after December 31, 2021.

Louise Breytenbach, Chief Op	Da D	ted: May 11, 2021
STATE OF NEVADA	)	
COUNT OF CLARK	) ss )	

This Special and Revocable Limited Power of Attorney was acknowledged before me on May 11, 2021, by Louise Breytenbach, as Chief Operating Officer of InCorp Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation.

JACKIE DEFILIPPIS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-7591-01

My Appt. Expires Oct 28, 2024

Notary Public in the State of Novada

My Commission Expires: October 28, 2024